STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF SMITH §

e —————— ——————————"

ORDER OF COMMISSIONERS COURT
OF SMITH COUNTY, TEXAS
SETTING POLICY
FOR PARKING
IN COUNTY FACILITIES
PURSUANT TO TEX. GOV’T CODE § 615.001

e ————————————————— e e ————————————————— P A ——————

Pursuant to the Laws and Rules of the State of Texas, the Texas Local
Government Code, Chapter 615, Section 615.001, and the common law granting
the County authority to regulate the public health and safety, the Commissioners
Court of Smith County finds that it is necessary to impose reasonable policies for
parking in county facilities.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT the following policies are
adopted as set forth in Section 615.001:

* The use of parking spaces may be limited to certain vehicles or types
of vehicle;

e The time that a vehicle may be parked in a specific space or area
may be limited; and

e The parking of vehicles in certain areas may be prohibited.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT the Smith County Physical Plant
shall place proper notice of prohibited parking to inform a driver of a vehicle of
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the restriction or prohibition.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT that the county may provide for
towing and storing a vehicle at the owner’s expense if such vehicle is parked in
violation of a rule adopted under this order, pursuant to Tex. Loc. Gov’t Code §
615.001(d).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT any person violating a rule adopted
under this order commits an offense, which is a Class C misdemeanor, pursuant to

Tex. Loc. Gov’t Code § 615.001(e).

Joel P. Baker

Smith County Judge
1"
eff Terry Phillip
Comm1ssmner Precinct 1 Commissioner, Precinct 3

M McGinpis y J9Ann Hampton
Commissioner, Precinct 2 ’ Lommissioner, Precinet 4
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